DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING
RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110060

F.No. INSET/DIET RN/ | =19 — &4 patea:271} 6L

CIRCULAR

With reference to SCERT Circular no FNo.1(iil)/NIPUN Sankalp/SCERT/2025-26/4501-
D8dated 23/06/2025, SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five Days Training Program for
Foundational and Preparatory stage for NIPUN SANKALP Initiative for classes
2 to 5 for Teachers of DoE, GNCT, Delhiin offline mode.

Objectives & Strategy:

@ Discussion on NIPUN Sankalp Goals.

® Discussion on Baseline Assessment Tools.

® Discussion on implementation of tools and recording data.

The Details of the program are given below:
Schedule of the program:

Date & Time

Date: 1st to 5% July,2025 (5 Days, Including Saturday)
Reporting Time-9:00 am

Training Time: 09:30 am to 3:30 pm

Primary teachers (Regular & Guest) Teaching classes 2 to 5 from each school will
participate in the training. ( 4 teachers from each schogl).
- |

S.No | VENUE CO-ORDINATOR
1 SV(CO-ED)B-1 POSSANGIPUR | Ms Pratibha
JANAKPURI (1618003) 9958691690
2 SBV  BLOCK-3 SUBHASH NAGAR | Ms. Arti
(1515003) 7217835900
3 SBY RAMESH NAGAR (1516002) Ms.Sonia Dhawan
8076222536
4 RPVV A-6 PASCHIM VIHAR(1617009) Dr. Vivek Nagpal
9560399239
5 SKV B-3 PASCHIM VIHAR (1617011) Ms Priyanka
8586906092
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Concerned authorities are requested to ensure that all the participants attend the tralning
program without fail.

The list of schools is enclosed:-

This is Issued with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Head, C&P Primary (INSET) WA

Copy to: \
DDE District West A

DDE District West B.

DDE MCD West.

PS to Director, SCERT, Delhi.

Nodal Officer INSET Cell SCERT

Principal, DIET Rajinder Nagar

Guard File
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VENUE-SV(CO-ED) B-
1,POSSANGIPUR,JANAKPURI(1618003)

BATCH-OI
DISTRICT SCHOOL-ID
| West A ZONE-14 1514003
2 West A ZONE-14 1514004
3 West A ZONE-14 1514005
4 West A ZONE-14 1514006
5 West A ZONE-14 1514008
6 West A ZONE-14 1514011
5 West A ZONE-14 1514012
8 West A ZONE-14 1514013
9 West A ZONE-14 1514014
10 West A ZONE-14 1514016
1 West A ZONE-14 1514017
12 West A ZONE-14 1514018
BATCH-02

1 West A ZONE-14 1514019
2 West A ZONE-14 1514021
3 West A ZONE-14 1514022
4 West A ZONE-14 1514023
5 West A ZONE-14 1514110
6 West A ZONE-14 1514112
5 West A ZONE-14 1514116
8 West A ZONE-15 1515001
5 West A ZONE-15 1515002
i West A ZONE-15 1515003
. West A ZONE-15 1515004
> West A ZONE-15 1515005
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VENUE-SBV BLOCK-3
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SUBHASH
NAGAR(1515003)
BATCH-03 —
West A ZONE-15 1515006
West A ZONE-15 1515007
West A ZONE-15 1515010
West A ZONE-15 1515017
West A ZONE-15 1515018
West A ZONE-15 1515019
West A ZONE-15 1515021
West A ZONE-15 1515022
West A ZONE-15 1515023
West A ZONE-15 1515024
West A ZONE-15 1515025
West A ZONE-15 1515026
BATCH-04

West A ZONE-15 1515028
West A ZONE-15 1515029
West A ZONE-15 1515030
West A ZONE-15 1515139
West A ZONE-16 1516002
West A ZONE-16 1516003
West A ZONE-16 1516010
West A ZONE-16 1516011

West A ZONE-16 1516013
West A ZONE-16 1516017
West A ZONE-l6 1516018
West A ZONE-l6 1516019
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VENUE- SBV,RAMESH
NAGAR(1516002)

BATCH-05
1 West A S 1516021
5 West A LONE:I5 1516022
2 West A “ONE=lB 1516025
4 West A ZONE-16 1516027
& West A ZONE-I6 1516030
5 West A ZONE-16 1516068
. West A ZONE-16 1516104
s West A £ONE-10 1516140
. West A ZONE-16 1516141 =
” West A FONERID 1516142
. West A £ONESIG 1516143
12 West B ZONE-17 1617001
BATCH-06
: West B ZONE-17 1617002
5 West B ZONE-17 1617003
i West B ZONE-17 1617004
4 West B ZONE-17 1617005
g West B ZONE-17 1617006
. West B ZONE-17 1617007
. West B ZONE-17 1617008
" West B ZONE-17 1617009
|
] =
. West B ZONE-17 1617010
o West B ZONE-17 161701
. West B ZONE-17 1617012
s West B ZONE-17 1617013
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VENUE-RPVV,A-6
PASCHIM
VIHAR(1617009)

West B
West B
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West B
West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

Woest B
West B

West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

BATCH-07
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

BATCH-08
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

ZONE-17

ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

ZONE-17

1617014
1617015

1617017
1617018
1617019
1617021
1617024
1617025
1617026
1617027
1617028
1617029

1617030
1617032

1617033
1617035
1617036
1617037

1617137

1617211
1617214
1617219
1617222

1617223
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West B
West B
West B
West B

West B
West B
West B

West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

West B
West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

West B
West B
West B
West B
West B

West B

BATCH-09
ZONE-17

ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17
ZONE-17

ZONE-18
ZONE-18

ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
BATCH-10
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18

ZONE-18

ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18
ZONE-18

ZONE-18

ZONE-18

1617227
1617254
1617255
1617258

1617261
1618001
1618002

1618003
1618004
1618005
1618006

1618008

1618009
1618010
1618015
1618016
1618017

1618018

1618019
1618020
1618021
1618022

1618057
1618058
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VENUE-SKV,B-3

pa—

w O N O U» A W N

1

12

W o N o ! p

n
12

13

PASCHIM
VIHAR(I61701) BATCH-1!
West B ZONE-18 1618059
West B ZONE-18 1618060
West B ZONE-18 161806
West B ZONE-18 1618062
West B ZONE-18 1618063
West B ZONE-18 1618064
West B ZONE-18 1618065
West B Z0NE-18 1618067
West B ZONE-18 1618070
West B ZONE-18 1618072
West B ZONE-18 1618191
West B ZONE-18 1618192
BATCH-12
West B ZONE-18 1618193
West B ZONE-18 1618264
West B ZONE-18 1618267
West B EONESIS 1618269
West B ZANE=IB 1618270
West B ZONE-18 1618277
West B ZONE-18 1618278
West B ZONE-18 1618281
West B ZONE-18 1618312
West B ZONE-18 1618314
West B ZONE-18 1618316
West B e 1618320
West B ZONE-i8 1618316
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